fi\f \ Kevin Jacobs

Salt Lake County Assessor

Chris Stavros

S A LT L A JSE Chief Deputy Assessor
COUNTY

December 14, 2017

The Salt Lake County Council
2001 South State, N2200

Salt Lake City, Utah 84190-1010
Attention: Steve DeBry, Chair

Re: Motor Vehicle refunds
Dear Council Members:

Kindly advise the County Treasurer to reimburse $ 685.00 to the attached list of
taxpayers. We have reviewed the transactions related to taxpayers’ requests for refund
and recommend your approval.

Records verifying these transactions are available in the Salt Lake County Assessor’s
Office, Room #N2600.

Very truly yours,

YO

Kevin Jacobs
Salt Lake County Assessor
Chris Stavros
Chief Deputy

TP MA 068

ASSESSOR’S OFFICE - SALT LAKE COUNTY GOVERNMENT CENTER
2001 South State Street, Rm N2-600 » PO Box 147421 e Salt Lake City, UT 84114-7421
Tel: 385.468.8000 « Fax: 385.468.8092—-CAMA, 385.468.8093-Personal Property



First
Name
James
Ryan
Bryce
Scott
Kenneth

M.
R

-

Refund
Receipt No. Amount

Date
Applied Year Reason

24936192 $ 113.00
936447744 $ 153.00
867891968 S 153.00
863229952 $ 113.00
1130306304 $ 153.00

Total $ 685.00

12/11/2017 2017 No longer own

11/29/2017 2017 Duplicate payment
11/230/2017 2017 Duplicate payment
12/11/2017 2017 Duplicate payment
12/7/2017 2017 Duplicate payment



n )
T ' ) Kevin Jacobs
'E' a{ » ] Salt Lake County Assessor

Chris Stavros
Chief Deputy Assessor

SALT LAKE
COUNTY

December 14, 2017

The Salt Lake County Council
2001 South State, N2200

Salt Lake City, Utah 84190-1010
Attention: Steve DeBry, Chair

Re: Motor Vehicle refunds
Dear Council Members:

Kindly advise the County Treasurer to reimburse § 1545.00 to the attached list of
taxpayers. We have reviewed the transactions related to taxpayers’ requests for refund
and recommend your approval.

Records verifying these transactions are available in the Salt Lake County Assessor’s
Office, Room #N2600.

Very truly yours,

Ao S

Kevin Jacobs
Salt Lake County Assessor
Chris Stavros
Chief Deputy

TP MA 057

ASSESSOR'S OFFICE - SALT LAKE COUNTY GOVERNMEI\_IT CENTER
2001 South State Street, Rm N2-600 « PO Box 147421 o Salt Lake City, UT 84114-7421
Tel: 385.468.8000 » Fax: 385.468.8092—CAMA, 385.468.8093 —Personal Property



Last Name
Cole

Buck

Barrett
Barrett
Barrett
Buck
Cypert
Frackrell
Farmer
Faulkner
Flint

Flint
Orphanakis
Patterson
Rubeck
Sotolong
Whestone
Wolters

First
Name
John

Rebecca

Mark
Mark
Mark
Rebecca
Anita
Brandon
Lance
Elizabeth
Richard
Richard
James
Stephen
Steven
Lilisbet
Ronald
Raymond

M.l. Receipt No.

M

w

757212928

1708240128

1170109184
997073408
1033351424
1708240128
1927239936
2084160768
1850915584
19825408
788887552
1326688256
2023576064
1903347968
1779366656
1089963408
880859648
1706687744

Total

Refund
Amount

$

5

$
$
s
$
$
$
$
$
s
$
$
$
$
$
$
$

150.00

80.00

10.00
50.00
110.00
80.00
80.00
110.00
150.00
110.00
110.00
35.00
10.00
50.00
110.00
80.00
110.00
110.00

$ 1,545.00

Date
Applied
12/13/2017

12/11/2017

12/11/2017
12/11/2017
12/11/2017
12/11/2017
12/11/2017
12/11/2017
12/11/2017
12/11/2017
12/11/2017
12/11/2017
12/11/2017
12/11/2017
12/11/2017
12/11/2017
12/11/2017
12/11/2017

Year
2017

2016

2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017

Reason
Veteran exempt

Veteran exempt

Veteran exempt
Veteran exempt
Veteran exempt
Veteran exempt
Veteran exempt
Veteran exempt
Veteran exempt
Veteran exempt
Veteran exempt
Veteran exempt
Veteran exempt
Veteran exempt
Veteran exempt
Veteran exempt
Veteran exempt
Veteran exempt



I» 3 Kevin Jacobs

Salt Lake County Assessor

Chris Stavros
Chief Deputy Assessor

SALT LAKE
COUNTY

December 4, 2017

The Salt Lake County Council
2001 South State Street #N2-200
Salt Lake City UT 84190-1010

Attn: Steve DeBry, Chair
Re: Personal Property Tax Refund Request

Tax Roll(s) #: 13 167618, 13A 166739, 13F 167138
Taxpayer. Transfuels LLC, DBA Blu Fuel

Tax Year(s): 2017

Date of Original Tax Payment: March 23, 2017

Dear Council Members;

Transfuels, LLC appealed the valuation of their personal property for the tax year 2017, claiming external
obsolescence due to fallen demand in the industry and the current economic conditions. After review of
the facts presented by the petitioner, the Salt Lake County Assessor's Office and the petitioner have
entered into a stipulated agreement as to the fair market value of the personal property.

Account As d A d Stipulated Stipulated Tax Paid Refund
Vaiue Tax Value Tax Net
Difference

13_167618 $840,057 $12,601.70 | $571,346 $8,670.76 $12,601,70 | $4,030.94
13A_166739 | $1,383,796 $20,546.60 | $966,336 $14,348.16 | $20,546.60 | $6,198.44
13F_167138 | $667,661 $9,901.41 $459,578 $6,815.54 $9,901.41 $3,085.87

On November 21, 2017 the Salt Lake County Board of Equalization approved the stipulated taxable
values shown above.

We are requesting authority for the Salt Lake County Treasurer to refund the amounts listed above to
Transfuels, LLC.

Additional information is on file in the Assessor's Office and available upon request.

Sincerely,

Che. S —

Kevin Jacobs

Salt Lake County Assessor
Chris Stavros

Chief Deputy Assessor

KJ:CS:dh Board Letter Number: 17- 9033
pc Transfuels LLC, DBA Blu Fuels

ASSESSOR'’S OFFICE - SALT LAKE COUNTY GOVERNMENT CENTER
2001 South State Street, Rm N2-600 PO Box 147421 » Salt Lake City, UT 84114-7421
Tel: 385.468.8000  Fax: 385.468.8092—-CAMA, 385.468.8093—Personal Property



Kevin Jacobs
Salt Lake County Assessor

Chris Stavros
Chief Deputy Assessor

SALT LAKE
COUNTY

December 4, 2017

The Salt Lake County Council
2001 South State Street, N2-200
Salt Lake City UT 84114-4575

Re: Refund of overpaid personal property and mobile home taxes.
Tax Roll#:  Various accounts
Taxpayer: Various accounts

Attention: Steve DeBry, Chair

Dear Council Members,

We respectfully request that you refund 2017 personal property taxes in the amount of
$3,295.44 on a total taxable value of $237,538 that were overpaid in error. These taxpayers as
shown on the attached list have all overpaid their taxes due to one of the following reasons:

Making duplicate payments
Misclassifying property
Overpayment

Audit Credit

A complete record of each of these accounts is available in the Personal Property
Division with the details of the overpayment and account notes. If you agree with this
recommendation, will you kindly instruct the County Treasurer to issue these refunds?

Thank you for your cooperation.

Sincerely,

%WW

Kevin Jacobs
Salt Lake County Assessor
Chris Stavros
Chief Deputy

KJ/CS:ceh &\
Board Letter Number: 17-9034

ASSESSOR'S OFFICE - SALT LAKE COUNTY GOVERNMENT CENTER
2001 South State Street, Rm N2-600 » PO Box 147421 e Salt Lake City, UT 84114-7421
Tel: 385.468.8000 « Fax: 385.468.8092—CAMA, 385.468.8093—Personal Property



CREDIT REFUNDS - ASSESSORS OFFICE - PERSONAL PROPERTY DIVISION

NAME AND ADDRESS

ACCOUNT #
NUMBER

TAXABLE
VALUE

REFUND
AMOUNT

ANNETTE BEJARANO EA
INFINITY TAX SOLUTIONS
715 E 3900 S #101

SALT LAKE CITY UT 84107

GLENS AUTO & DIESEL
7709 S ALLEN ST
MIDVALE UT 84047-5682

HOP ROCKET

ATTN RAD ANDERSON

STE 110

10701 S RIVER FRONT PKWY
SOUTH JORDAN UT 84095-3519

MCKESSON CORPORATION
ATTN GARON EVANS- CORP TAX
PO BOX 819068

DALLAS TX 75381

MCKESSON CORPORATION
ATTN GARON EVANS- CORP TAX
PO BOX 819068

DALLAS TX 75381

RADMALL, SUMMER

VILLA WEST LOT #170

8400 S 4000 W

WEST JORDAN UT 84088-5075

LODGEPROS MIDVALE LLC
ATTN MYRA FEIOCK

PO BOX 4850

ABERDEEN SD 57402-4850

SPRIGGS, HELEN
COTTONWOOD COVE LOT #238
4449 PAN AMERICAN DR

SALT LAKE CITY UT 84107-2727

SHAW, GEORGINA J

MONTE VISTA LOT #32

765 W MONTEDELORO DR
SALT LAKE CITY UT 84123-3511

16 173270

30M 140027

38 170988

14B 169062

13F 148151

37 207217

30K 171931

21 034819

61 200503

$2,655

$15,528

$20,234

$15,452

$1,842

$6,511

$84,222

$6,155

$16,353

$39.14

$226.41

$268.22

$203.44

$27.32

$85.38

$1,228.04

$69.18

$224.82




CREDIT REFUNDS - ASSESSORS OFFICE - PERSONAL PROPERTY DIVISION

ACCOUNT # TAXABLE REFUND
NAME AND ADDRESS NUMBER VALUE AMOUNT
CHECK CITY #U10
TOSH INC

ATTN TODD RAWLE
2474 N UNIVERSITY AVE
PROVO UT 84604

ENTERPRISE RENT A CAR
7144 S STATE ST
MIDVALE UT 84047

WASATCH LAWN MEMORIAL/SOUTH
% SCI MGMT/PROP TAX

ATTN TAX DEPT 9TH FL

PO BOX 130548

HOUSTON TX 77219-0548

14S 142686/1

13 075007/24

42 144225

TOTALS

$41,909 $523.03

$24,285 $364.30

$2,392 $36.16

$237,638  $3,295.44




