



Kevin Jacobs Salt Lake County Assessor

> Chris Stavros Chief Deputy Assessor

December 14, 2017

The Salt Lake County Council 2001 South State, N2200 Salt Lake City, Utah 84190-1010 Attention: Steve DeBry, Chair

Re: Motor Vehicle refunds

Dear Council Members:

Kindly advise the County Treasurer to reimburse \$ 685.00 to the attached list of taxpayers. We have reviewed the transactions related to taxpayers' requests for refund and recommend your approval.

Records verifying these transactions are available in the Salt Lake County Assessor's Office, Room #N2600.

Very truly yours,

Kevin Jacobs

Salt Lake County Assessor

Levin Jacobs

Chris Stavros

Chief Deputy

TP

MA 068

Dobson Lewis Scott Snyder Taylor <u>Last</u> <u>Name</u> Ryan Bryce Scott James Kenneth First Name 
 All.
 Receipt No.
 Amount Applied
 Year
 Reason

 24936192
 \$ 113.00
 12/11/2017
 2017 No longer own

 936447744
 \$ 153.00
 11/29/2017
 2017 Duplicate payment

 867891968
 \$ 153.00
 11/230/2017
 2017 Duplicate payment

 863229952
 \$ 113.00
 12/11/2017
 2017 Duplicate payment

 1130306304
 \$ 153.00
 12/7/2017
 2017 Duplicate payment

\$ 685.00

Total



Kevin Salt Lake Count

> Chris Stavros Chief Deputy Assessor

December 14, 2017

The Salt Lake County Council 2001 South State, N2200 Salt Lake City, Utah 84190-1010 Attention: Steve DeBry, Chair

Re: Motor Vehicle refunds

Dear Council Members:

Kindly advise the County Treasurer to reimburse \$ 1545.00 to the attached list of taxpayers. We have reviewed the transactions related to taxpayers' requests for refund and recommend your approval.

Records verifying these transactions are available in the Salt Lake County Assessor's Office, Room #N2600.

Very truly yours,

Kevin Jacobs

Salt Lake County Assessor

Levin Jacobs

Chris Stavros

Chief Deputy

TP

MA 057

Wolters F	Whestone I	Sotolong 1	Rubeck	Patterson :	Orphanakis .	Flint	Flint	Faulkner	Farmer	Frackrell	Cypert	Buck	Barrett	Barrett	Barrett	Buck	Cole	Last Name
Raymond	Ronald	Lilisbet	Steven	Stephen	James	Richard	Richard	Elizabeth	Lance	Brandon	Anita	Rebecca	Mark	Mark	Mark	Rebecca	John	First Name
8				D		⋜	≥	D		D	~	⊳	8	€	\$	⊳		<b>≤</b> :-
1706687744	880859648	1089969408	1779366656	1903347968	2023576064	1326688256	788887552	19825408	1850915584	2084160768	1927239936	1708240128	1033351424	997073408	1170109184	1708240128	757212928	Receipt No.
Υ.	❖	\$	\$	❖	\$	\$	\$	\$	Ŷ	❖	❖	<b>⋄</b>	⋄	\$	❖	÷	₩.	Refund Amount
110.00	110.00	80.00	110.00	50.00	10.00	35.00	110.00	110.00	150.00	110.00	80.00	80.00	110.00	50.00	10.00	80.00	150.00	unt nd
12/11/2017	12/11/2017	12/11/2017	12/11/2017	12/11/2017	12/11/2017	12/11/2017	12/11/2017	12/11/2017	12/11/2017	12/11/2017	12/11/2017	12/11/2017	12/11/2017	12/11/2017	12/11/2017	12/11/2017	12/13/2017	Date Applied
2017	2017	2017	2017	2017	2017	2017	2017	2017	2017	2017	2017	2017	2017	2017	2017	2016	2017	Year
2017 Veteran exempt	Veteran exempt	2017 Veteran exempt	Veteran exempt	2017 Veteran exempt	2017 Veteran exempt	2016 Veteran exempt	2017 Veteran exempt	Year Reason										

Total \$ 1,545.00



9.3

**Kevin Jacobs**Salt Lake County Assessor

**Chris Stavros** Chief Deputy Assessor

December 4, 2017

The Salt Lake County Council 2001 South State Street #N2-200 Salt Lake City UT 84190-1010

Attn: Steve DeBry, Chair

Re: Personal Property Tax Refund Request

Tax Roll(s) #: 13 167618, 13A 166739, 13F 167138

Taxpayer: Transfuels LLC, DBA Blu Fuel

Tax Year(s): 2017

Date of Original Tax Payment: March 23, 2017

Dear Council Members:

Transfuels, LLC appealed the valuation of their personal property for the tax year 2017, claiming external obsolescence due to fallen demand in the industry and the current economic conditions. After review of the facts presented by the petitioner, the Salt Lake County Assessor's Office and the petitioner have entered into a stipulated agreement as to the fair market value of the personal property.

Account	Assessed Value	Assessed Tax	Stipulated Value	Stipulated Tax	Tax Paid	Refund Net Difference
13_167618	\$840,057	\$12,601.70	\$571,346	\$8,570.76	\$12,601.70	\$4,030.94
13A_166739	\$1,383,796	\$20,546.60	\$966,336	\$14,348.16	\$20,546.60	\$6,198.44
13F_167138	\$667,661	\$9,901.41	\$459,578	\$6,815.54	\$9,901.41	\$3,085.87

On November 21, 2017 the Salt Lake County Board of Equalization approved the stipulated taxable values shown above.

We are requesting authority for the Salt Lake County Treasurer to refund the amounts listed above to Transfuels, LLC.

Additional information is on file in the Assessor's Office and available upon request.

Sincerely,

Kevin Jacobs

Salt Lake County Assessor

Chris Stavros

Chief Deputy Assessor

KJ:CS:dh

pc Transfuels LLC, DBA Blu Fuels

Board Letter Number: 17-9033





**Kevin Jacobs** Salt Lake County Assessor

> Chris Stavros Chief Deputy Assessor

December 4, 2017

The Salt Lake County Council 2001 South State Street, N2-200 Salt Lake City UT 84114-4575

Re:

Refund of overpaid personal property and mobile home taxes.

Tax Roll #:

Various accounts

Taxpayer:

Various accounts

Attention: Steve DeBry, Chair

Dear Council Members,

We respectfully request that you refund 2017 personal property taxes in the amount of \$3,295.44 on a total taxable value of \$237,538 that were overpaid in error. These taxpayers as shown on the attached list have all overpaid their taxes due to one of the following reasons:

Making duplicate payments Misclassifying property Overpayment Audit Credit

A complete record of each of these accounts is available in the Personal Property Division with the details of the overpayment and account notes. If you agree with this recommendation, will you kindly instruct the County Treasurer to issue these refunds?

Thank you for your cooperation.

Sincerely.

Kevin Jacobs

Salt Lake County Assessor

Chris Stavros

**Chief Deputy** 

KJ/CS:ceh

Board Letter Number: 17-9034

CREDIT REFUNDS - ASSESSORS OFFICE	- PERSONAL PROPE	RTY DIVISION	
NAME AND ADDRESS	ACCOUNT # NUMBER	TAXABLE VALUE	REFUND AMOUNT
ANNETTE BEJARANO EA			
INFINITY TAX SOLUTIONS			
715 E 3900 S #101			
SALT LAKE CITY UT 84107	16 173270	\$2,655	\$39.1
GLENS AUTO & DIESEL			
7709 S ALLEN ST			
MIDVALE UT 84047-5682	30M 140027	\$15,528	\$226.4
HOP ROCKET			
ATTN RAD ANDERSON			
STE 110			
10701 S RIVER FRONT PKWY			
SOUTH JORDAN UT 84095-3519	38 170988	\$20,234	\$268.22
MCKESSON CORPORATION			
ATTN GARON EVANS- CORP TAX			
PO BOX 819068			
DALLAS TX 75381	14B 169062	\$15,452	\$203.4
MCKESSON CORPORATION			
ATTN GARON EVANS- CORP TAX			PI.
PO BOX 819068			
DALLAS TX 75381	13F 148151	\$1,842	\$27.3
RADMALL, SUMMER			
VILLA WEST LOT #170			
8400 S 4000 W			
WEST JORDAN UT 84088-5075	37 207217	\$6,511	\$85.3
LODGEPROS MIDVALE LLC			
ATTN MYRA FEIOCK			
PO BOX 4850			
ABERDEEN SD 57402-4850	30K 171931	\$84,222	\$1,228.0
SPRIGGS, HELEN			
COTTONWOOD COVE LOT #238			
4449 PAN AMERICAN DR			
SALT LAKE CITY UT 84107-2727	21 034819	\$6,155	\$69.1
SHAW, GEORGINA J			
MONTE VISTA LOT #32			
765 W MONTEDELORO DR			
SALT LAKE CITY UT 84123-3511	61 200503	\$16,353	\$224.8

	ACCOUNT #	<b>TAXABLE</b>	REFUND	
NAME AND ADDRESS	NUMBER	VALUE	AMOUNT	
CHECK CITY #U10				
TOSH INC				
ATTN TODD RAWLE				
2474 N UNIVERSITY AVE				
PROVO UT 84604	14S 142686/1	\$41,909	\$523.03	
ENTERPRISE RENT A CAR				
7144 S STATE ST				
MIDVALE UT 84047	13 075007/24	\$24,285	\$364.30	
WASATCH LAWN MEMORIAL/SOUTH				
% SCI MGMT/PROP TAX				
ATTN TAX DEPT 9TH FL				
PO BOX 130548	40.444005	#O 000	000 4	
HOUSTON TX 77219-0548	42 144225	\$2,392	\$36.16	
	TOTALS	\$237,538	\$3,295.4	